
Zero Turn Mowers
Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor®

23802 357-044P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's manual entirely. When
you see this symbol, the subsequent
instructions and warnings are serious - follow
without exception. Your life and the lives of
others depend on it!

© Copyright 2014 Printed 04/28/14
Cover photo may show optional equipment not
supplied with standard unit.

Table of Contents Part Number Index



Section 1: Introduction.................................................4
Using This Manual...............................................................4
Manual Replacement Information.......................................4
Manual Revisions................................................................4
Touch-up Paint....................................................................4
Hardware Legend................................................................5
Replacement Hardware......................................................5
Serial Numbers...................................................................5
Part Number Service Coding..............................................5

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620
to 526170).......................................................................6

Bumper Assembly...............................................................6
Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170).......................8
Seat Components (839-320C)..........................................10

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N
526171+).......................................................................12

Bumper Assembly.............................................................12
Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+).....................................14
Seat Components (839-320C)..........................................16

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N
472620 to 526170)........................................................18

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to 526170)...18
Deck Lift............................................................................20
Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)...............22
Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620 to

526170).......................................................................24
Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to

526170).......................................................................26
Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N

472620 to 526170)......................................................28
Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to

526170).......................................................................30
Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N
526171+).......................................................................32

Brake Park (S/N 526171+)................................................32
Control Levers (S/N 526171+)..........................................34
Deck Lift............................................................................36
Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)..............................38
Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N

526171+)....................................................................40
Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N

526171+)....................................................................42
Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N

526171+)....................................................................44
Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N 526171+).....46
Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+).............48

Section 4: Engine and Fuel System...........................50
Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton..................................50
Engine Assembly Honda...................................................52

Fuel System......................................................................54
Section 5: Wheels........................................................56

Drive Wheels.....................................................................56
Front Caster Wheels.........................................................58

Section 6: Deck............................................................60
Chute Components 357-595K...........................................60
Deck Assembly..................................................................62
Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt..............................................64
Optional Mulching Kit........................................................66

Section 7: Labels.........................................................68
Label Placement...............................................................68

Section 8: Accessories...............................................70
60" Snow Blade Components...........................................70
72" Snow Blade Components...........................................72
Light Kit Z-Mowers............................................................74
Optional Mulching Kit........................................................76
Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit......................................78

Part Number Index.......................................................80

© Copyright 2014. All rights reserved.

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual,
Land Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land
Pride reserves the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may not reflect
the product in the future. The illustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for
ordering parts only.

Land Pride is registered trademark.

All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.

Printed in the United States of America.

2 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Table of Contents



6
60" Snow Blade Components......................................70

7
72" Snow Blade Components......................................72

B
Brake Park (S/N 526171+)...........................................32
Bumper Assembly..........................................................6
Bumper Assembly........................................................12

C
Chute Components 357-595K......................................60
Control Levers (S/N 526171+)......................................34
Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to

526170)..................................................................18

D
Deck Assembly.............................................................62
Deck Lift.......................................................................20
Deck Lift.......................................................................36
Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt.........................................64
Drive Wheels................................................................56

E
Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)..........22
Electrical Components (S/N 526171+).........................38
Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N

526171+)................................................................40
Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620

to 526170)..............................................................24
Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N

526171+)................................................................42
Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to

526170)..................................................................26
Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton.............................50
Engine Assembly Honda..............................................52

F
Front Caster Wheels.....................................................58
Fuel System.................................................................54

L
Label Placement..........................................................68
Light Kit Z-Mowers.......................................................74

O
Optional Mulching Kit...................................................66
Optional Mulching Kit...................................................76

R
Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit.................................78

S
Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)..................8
Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)................................14

Seat Components (839-320C).....................................10
Seat Components (839-320C).....................................16

T
Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N

472620 to 526170).................................................28
Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N

526171+)................................................................44
Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N

526171+)................................................................46
Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to

526170)..................................................................30
Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+)........48

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Alphabetized Table of Contents

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 3



4 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number Index



04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 5

Table of Contents Part Number Index



23583

6 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Bumper Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23583
S/N 548245+BUMPER, HITCH357-179D1.
Added Nut Zerts For HitchBUMPER RAZOR W/NUT ZERTS357-189V2.

HFSS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5802-488C3.
S/N 548245+NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT803-199C4.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 7

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Bumper Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23580

8 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23580
Beige UnitPANEL, FLOOR357-004D1.
Red UnitPANEL, FLOOR RED357-004D831.

PLATFORM, SEAT SUPPORT357-005D2.
Beige UnitFRAME AY, ZR2 MAIN357-022H3.
Red UnitFRAME AY, ZR2 MAIN RED357-022H833.

TPHMS Y 3/8-16X3/4 YELLOW DIE801-188C4.
TPHMS Y 5/16-18X3/4 YELLOW DIE801-202C5.
HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-007C6.
HFS 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR5802-387C7.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18 YLW803-177C8.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C9.
TAILGATE BUMPER816-491C10.

OptionalARM REST KIT (PAIR) FOR STANDARD SEAT839-188C11.
SEAT STANDARD W/LOGO839-284C12.
SEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION/LOGO839-320C12.
TREAD, FLOOR PANEL840-262C13.
TREAD, RAZOR FLOOR PANEL840-310C14.

For 839-320CDELUXE SEAT W/MOUNTING HARDWARE356-113A15.
For 839-284CSTANDARD SEAT W/ MOUNTING HARDWARE356-112A15.

*
*
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

For Seat 839-284COPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH KIT839-148C

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 9

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24646

10 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Seat Components (839-320C)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24646
NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT803-008C1.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C2.

With Seat Adjustment KnobsSEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION/LOGO839-320C3.
DELUXE SEAT W/MOUNTNG HARDWARE356-113A4.
KY SEAT SAFETY SWITCH839-970C5.

S/N 621119+SKING BOTTOM SEAT COVER839-416C6.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT BOTTOM COVER 839-320C839-969C6.
S/N 621119+SKING ARM REST KIT839-385C7.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT ARM KIT (PAIR W/HRD)839-967C7.

KY SEAT TRACK (PAIR) 839-320C839-971C8.
S/N 621119+SKING BACK SEAT COVER839-411C9.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT BACK COVER 839-320C839-968C9.

ST SEAT BACK COVER (839-320C)307130VN5110.
ST SEAT BOTTOM COVER(839-320C)307129VN0111.
ST SAFETY SWTCH W/CNNCTRS&FOAM107125P12.

Deluxe SeatARM REST RPLC SET FOR 839-320C356-119A13.
HARNESS ASSY,SEAT SWITCH833-445C14.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 11

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Seat Components (839-320C)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23583

12 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+)

Bumper Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23583
S/N 548245+BUMPER, HITCH357-179D1.
Added Nut Zerts For HitchBUMPER RAZOR W/NUT ZERTS357-189V2.

HFSS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5802-488C3.
S/N 548245+NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT803-199C4.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 13

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Bumper Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24885

14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+)

Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24885
Beige UnitPANEL, FLOOR357-004D1.
Red UnitPANEL, FLOOR RED357-004D831.

PLATFORM, SEAT SUPPORT357-005D2.
Beige UnitFRAME ASSY,RAZOR MAIN357-156H3.
Red UnitFRAME ASSY,RAZOR MAIN RED357-156H833.

TPHMS Y 3/8-16X3/4 YELLOW DIE801-188C4.
TPHMS Y 5/16-18X3/4 YELLOW DIE801-202C5.
HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-007C6.
HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-387C7.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18 YLW803-177C8.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C9.
TAILGATE BUMPER816-491C10.
ARM REST KIT (PAIR) ZR XB-180839-188C11.

Standard SeatSEAT STNDRD BLCK W/LOGO XB180839-284C12.
See BreakdownsSEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION/LOGO839-320C12.

TREAD, FLOOR PANEL840-262C13.
TREAD, RAZOR FLOOR PANEL840-310C14.
DULUXE SEAT W/MOUNTNG HARDWARE356-113A15.
STANDARD SEAT XB180 W/MTG HRDW356-112A15.
Optional Equipment
OPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH KIT839-148C

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 15

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24646

16 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+)

Seat Components (839-320C)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24646
NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT803-008C1.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C2.

With Seat Adjustment KnobsSEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION/LOGO839-320C3.
DELUXE SEAT W/MOUNTNG HARDWARE356-113A4.
KY SEAT SAFETY SWITCH839-970C5.

S/N 621119+SKING BOTTOM SEAT COVER839-416C6.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT BOTTOM COVER 839-320C839-969C6.
S/N 621119+SKING ARM REST KIT839-385C7.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT ARM KIT (PAIR W/HRD)839-967C7.

KY SEAT TRACK (PAIR) 839-320C839-971C8.
S/N 621119+SKING BACK SEAT COVER839-411C9.
S/N 621118-KY SEAT BACK COVER 839-320C839-968C9.

ST SEAT BACK COVER (839-320C)307130VN5110.
ST SEAT BOTTOM COVER(839-320C)307129VN0111.
ST SAFETY SWTCH W/CNNCTRS&FOAM107125P12.

Deluxe SeatARM REST RPLC SET FOR 839-320C356-119A13.
HARNESS ASSY,SEAT SWITCH833-445C14.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 17

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Seat Components (839-320C)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23587

18 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23587
LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL LH357-002H1.
LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL RH357-042H1.
SHAFT AY, BELL CRANK PIVOT357-005H2.
SUPPORT AY, LH STEER ARM357-007H3.
SUPPORT AY, RH STEER ARM357-008H3.
LEVER, BELL CRANK357-013D4.
BOLT AY, INTERLOCK357-030H5.
BAR AY, DRIVE CONTROL STUB357-031H6.
SHAFT AY, PARK LEVER357-032H7.
SHAFT AY,DRIVE CONTROL PIVOT357-033H8.
CLIP, SPRING LINK357-144D9.
PLATE, PARK SHAFT BUSHING357-145D10.
LINK, PARK RETURN SPRING357-157D11.
HANDLE, PARK357-159D12.
ROD, PARK LINKAGEN/A13.
BALL STUD 10MM X 5/16-18 UNC800-246C14.
SCREW SET SCKT HD 1/4-20X3/8801-108C15.
SCREW SET SCKT HD 5/16-18X3/4801-204C16.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5802-023C17.
HHCS 1/4-28X3/8 GR5802-300C18.
HFSS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5802-569C19.
HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5 YELLOW DIE802-738C20.
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT803-078C21.
NUT HEX NYLON 5/16-18 PLT803-084C22.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-24803-270C23.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C24.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C25.
PIN HAIR COTTER .094805-010C26.
PIN COTTER 5/32 X 1 PLT805-019C27.
SPRING EXT .063 X 2 1/2807-040C28.
SPRING COMP .85DX3.5L X .068W807-244C29.
GRIP, DRIVE CONTROL LEVER816-461C30.
BEARING, .50X.63X.31L FLANGE817-560C31.
BEARING, .75IDX1.0ODX.5L FLG817-562C32.
CAPLUG, VC-281-16 ORANGE817-614C33.
CAPLUG, CCF-7/8-14-20 BLACK817-618C34.
ROD AY, PUMP CONTROL890-059C35.
ROD AY, LH PUMP ADJUSTER890-070C36.
ROD AY, RH PUMP ADJUSTER890-061C36.
DAMPER, DRIVE CONTROL890-079C37.
LOCK COLLAR 3/4 ID890-099C38.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18803-177C39.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 19

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23586

20 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Deck Lift

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23586
STOP AY, DECK HEIGHT357-001H1.
ROD, DECK LIFT357-002D2.
YOKE AY, DECK LIFT ADJUSTING357-009H3.
BAR, DECK HEIGHT GAGE357-019D4.
TRUNION, 3/4 DECK LIFT357-020D5.
TRUNION, 5/8 DECK LIFT357-021D6.
DECK LIFT SPRING ASSY357-089S7.
PAWL, DECK HEIGHT GAUGE357-149D8.
EXTERNAL E-RING 3/4 I.D. HEAVY800-234C9.
HHCS 5/16-18X1 1/2 FTHD G5802-179C10.
HHCS 7/16-14X1 1/2 GR8802-595C11.
HHCS 7/16-14X2 GR5 FTHD802-814C12.
NUT HEX WHIZ 7/16-14 PLT803-052C13.
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/8-11 PLT803-196C14.
NUT HEX FLANGE 3/4-10 GR5 PLT803-214C15.
NUT HEX 5/16-18 GR8 PLT803-275C16.
WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT804-016C17.
WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT804-019C18.
WASHER MACH 1 1/4X3/4X14GA804-156C19.
PIN,CLEVIS .75X2.5X2.00 E-CLIP805-106C20.
SPRING, COMP 1.05ODX16LX.148W807-240C21.
CAPLUG, VRF-187X1250-16817-631C22.
CHAIN, 5/16 LONG LINK PROOF 3X890-907C23.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 21

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Deck Lift

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23607

22 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23607
BRACKET, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN357-014D1.
TRAY, BATTERY357-015D2.
PANEL, CONTROL357-112D3.
PLATE, PARK SWITCH MOUNTING357-162D4.
HWHSTS #10-24X1/2 TYPE F SCREW801-160C5.
TPHMS Y 1/4-20X1/2 YELLOW DIE801-198C6.
RHSNB 5/16-18X3 FTHD802-232C7.
HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5802-257C8.
HFSS 5/16-18X1 GR5 PLT802-431C9.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-084C10.
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT803-199C11.
NUT HEX 1/4-20 YELLOW DIE803-326C12.
WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT804-006C13.
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C14.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C15.
BOOT, RED U1 BATTERY TERMINAL816-191C16.

UL1-HD (245 CCA) or U1L-X (300
CCA) B.C.I. Group Size U1/U1R Buy
Locally

BATTERYN/A17.

IGNITION SWITCH W/2 KEYS(6PIN)833-336C18.
SWITCH, 2-POLE 12V 5A PLUNGER833-341C19.
LIGHT, 14V INDICATOR833-350C20.
BLADE SWITCH833-351C21.
HOUR METER833-352C22.
CABLE,4GAX20X.25X.38 BLK BATT833-382C23.
CABLE,4GAX28X.25X.31 RED BATT833-383C24.
KEY REPLACEMENT (RP FOR 833-336C)833-342C25.
*
*

Not ShownHARNESS AY, RAZOR 2 MAIN WIRE833-353C
Not ShownHARNESS AY,B&S WIRING833-408C

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 23

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23876

24 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23876
HARNESS AY, RAZOR 2 MAIN WIRE833-353C1.
RELAY BOSCH0-332-209-1502.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 25

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24907

26 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24907
HARNESS AY,B&S WIRING833-408C1.
RELAY BOSCH0-332-209-1502.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 27

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23637

28 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23637
TRANSAXLE, RIGHT-HAND IZT831-046C
TRANSAXLE, LEFT-HAND IZT831-047C
*
HYRDO-GEAR HOSE 12"506321.
HG NUT, HEX LOCK 3/4-16508632.
HYDRO-GEAR VENT CAP701093.
HYDRO-GEAR FITTING O-RING ASSY701104.
HUB 839-219C/20C,831-046C/47C703145.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/2-20 PLT803-298C6.
WASHER BELLVL .531X1.250X.092804-191C7.
RAZOR IZT FILTER KIT831-041C8.
LEFT HAND PARKING PAWL839-223C9.
RIGHT HAND PARKING PAWL839-222c9.
FAN LEFT/RIGHT PUMP/MOTOR ZR839-224C10.
PULLEY ZR839-225C11.

Service Part S/N 526169-DIPSTICK IZT 2600 RAZOR890-965C12.
Kit To Fix Both PumpsRAZOR IZT FILTER KIT ASSY.356-552A13.

SEAL KIT FOR PUMP/MOTOR ZR839-226C14.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 29

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23588

30 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23588
BRACKET AY, IDLER357-010H1.
ARM AY, TENSION IDLER357-011H2.
BRACKET, IZT SUPPORT357-142D3.
BAR, IZT STABILIZER357-156D4.
ROD, IZT BYPASS357-165D5.
BUSHING, .64X1.00X.45L PLAIN357-181D6.
SPACER 5/8 O.D. X 9/16357-327D7.
HHCS 5/16-18X1 3/4 GR5802-013C8.
HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5802-053C9.
HHCS 5/16-18X2 1/4 GR5802-138C10.
HFS 5/16-18X4 G5 ZNYC802-225C11.
HFSS 5/16-18X2 1/2 GR5802-439C12.
NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT803-008C13.
NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT NYLOCK803-025C14.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18 YLW803-177C15.
NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.81AF803-329C16.
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C17.
WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT804-025C18.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C19.
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 YELLOW804-201C20.
PIN COTTER 3/32 X 1/2805-307C21.
SPRING, EXT 1.5ODX5.85LX.148WD807-242C22.
PULLEY, 4.0ODX.631DX.72W IDLER808-296C23.
V-BELT, A-SEC 68 EL KEVLAR816-495C24.
BEARING, .75IDX1.0ODX.75L FLG817-582C25.
TRANSAXLE, RIGHT-HAND IZT831-046C26.
TRANSAXLE, LEFT-HAND IZT831-047C27.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 31

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 472620 to 526170) Land Pride

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24886

32 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Brake Park (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24886
ACTUATOR ASSY,RAZOR BRAKE357-159L1.
FITTING,ACTUATOR ROD END357-447D2.
BRACKET,ACTUATOR MOUNTING357-449D3.
LINK,RAZOR PARK BRAKE357-474D4.
HYDRAULIC HOSE CLAMP .375800-167C5.
HWHSTS #10-24X1/2 TYPE F SCREW801-160C6.
HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5802-257C7.

Prior to 805-066C S/N 544310-HFSS 5/16-18X1 1/4802-442C8.
HHCS 1/4-20X2 1/4 GR5802-551C9.
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT803-006C10.

Prior to 805-010C S/N 544310-NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR803-177C11.
NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR803-293C12.
WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT804-006C13.
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C14.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C15.

S/N 544311+PIN HAIR COTTER .094805-010C16.
S/N 544311+PIN CLEVIS 5/16 X 1 BEE IND.805-066C17.

PIN ROLL 1/8 X 1/2 PLT805-390C18.
PIN CLEVIS 5/16 X 3/4 PLT805-400C19.
SPRING COMP .72ODX2.0X.080W807-266C20.
BSHG FLG 9IDX14ODX6L MM817-748C21.
SWITCH, 2-POLE 12V 5A PLUNGER833-341C22.
ACTUATOR,200 INLB 12VDC LINEAR833-409C23.
HARNESS ASSY,PAC ACTUATOR833-417C24.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 33

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Brake Park (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24888

34 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Control Levers (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24888
LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL LH357-002H1.
LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL RH357-042H2.
SUPPORT ASSY,LH STEER ARM357-166H3.
SUPPORT ASSY,RH STEER ARM357-167H4.
BAR,DRIVE CONTROL STUB357-403D5.
TUBE,DRIVE CONTROL PIVOT357-483D6.
BALL STUD 10MM X 5/16-18 UNC800-246C7.
SCREW SET SCKT HD 3/8-16 X 1801-112C8.
HFS 10-16 X 5/8 SELF-DRILL PLT801-156C9.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5802-023C10.
HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5802-159C11.
RHSNB 5/16-18X1 GR5802-282C12.
HFSS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5802-569C13.
NUT LOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-011C14.
NUT HEX JAM 3/8-16 PLT803-012C15.
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT803-078C16.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-084C17.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C18.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C19.
GRIP, DRIVE CONTROL LEVER816-461C20.
BEARING, .75IDX1.0ODX.5L FLG817-562C21.
CAPLUG, CCF-7/8-14-20 BLACK817-618C22.
BEARING,.31IDX.44ODX.19L FLG817-755C23.
DAMPER, DRIVE CONTROL890-079C24.
LOCK COLLAR 3/4 ID890-099C25.
ROD ASSY,DRIVE CONTROL890-957C26.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 35

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Control Levers (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23586

36 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Deck Lift

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23586
STOP AY, DECK HEIGHT357-001H1.
ROD, DECK LIFT357-002D2.
YOKE AY, DECK LIFT ADJUSTING357-009H3.
BAR, DECK HEIGHT GAGE357-019D4.
TRUNION, 3/4 DECK LIFT357-020D5.
TRUNION, 5/8 DECK LIFT357-021D6.
DECK LIFT SPRING ASSY357-089S7.
PAWL, DECK HEIGHT GAUGE357-149D8.
EXTERNAL E-RING 3/4 I.D. HEAVY800-234C9.
HHCS 5/16-18X1 1/2 FTHD G5802-179C10.
HHCS 7/16-14X1 1/2 GR8802-595C11.
HHCS 7/16-14X2 GR5 FTHD802-814C12.
NUT HEX WHIZ 7/16-14 PLT803-052C13.
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/8-11 PLT803-196C14.
NUT HEX FLANGE 3/4-10 GR5 PLT803-214C15.
NUT HEX 5/16-18 GR8 PLT803-275C16.
WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT804-016C17.
WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT804-019C18.
WASHER MACH 1 1/4X3/4X14GA804-156C19.
PIN,CLEVIS .75X2.5X2.00 E-CLIP805-106C20.
SPRING, COMP 1.05ODX16LX.148W807-240C21.
CAPLUG, VRF-187X1250-16817-631C22.
CHAIN, 5/16 LONG LINK PROOF 3X890-907C23.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 37

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Deck Lift

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24891

38 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24891
BRACKET, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN357-014D1.
PANEL, CONTROL357-112D2.
TRAY,GROUP U1 BATTERY357-458D3.
TTHMS 1/4-20X1/2 ZNYCR801-198C4.
RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5802-015C5.
RHSNB 5/16-18X3 FTHD802-232C6.
HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5802-257C7.
HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-387C8.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-084C9.
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT803-199C10.

1st RevisionNUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT803-014C11.
2nd RevisionNUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C11.

NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR803-326C12.
WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT804-006C13.
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C14.

1st RevisionWASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C15.
1st RevisionWASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT804-013C16.

WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C17.
BOOT, RED U1 BATTERY TERMINAL816-191C18.

UL1HD (245 CCA) Or U1L-X
(300CCA) B.C.I. Group Size

BATTERYN/A19.

IGNITION SWITCH W/2 KEYS(6PIN)833-336C20.
KEY W/SHIELD (RP FOR 833-336C)833-342C21.
LIGHT, 14V INDICATOR833-350C22.
BLADE SWITCH833-351C23.
HOUR METER833-352C24.
CABLE,4GAX28X.25X.31 RED BATT833-383C25.
CABLE,4GAX24X.25X.38 BLK BATT833-457C26.
*
*
HARNESS ASSY,HONDA RAZOR833-426C
HARNESS ASSY,B&S RAZOR833-428C

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 39

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24890

40 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24890
*
HARNESS ASSY,HONDA RAZOR833-428C1.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 41

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24889

42 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23876
*
HARNESS ASSY,HONDA RAZOR833-426C1.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 43

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24892

44 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24892
HG SEAL, LIP 25X52X10 TC(GREY)507721.
HG NUT, HEX LOCK 3/4-16508632.
HG NUT, HEX 1/2-20 PATCH722373.
HG FAN, 7.00" (10 BLADE)525764.
HG PULLEY, 4.5"518755.

S/N 822610+HG CLIP, RETAINING530196.
S/N 822609-RPBY 53019520276.

HG HANDLE, BRAKE526397.
HG HUB W/STUDS 831-056C/057C714468.
HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5802-004C9.
WASHER BELLVL .531X1.250X.092804-191C10.
FILTER,2800 IZT TRANSMISSION831-060C11.
SEAL KIT FOR THE ZT-28007141012.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 45

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



30214

46 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg30214
PANEL, SPRING TENSION DRIVE357-415H1.
IDLER ARM357-416H2.
SPRING TENSION IDLER ASSY357-417A3.
SPACER,.63X1.25X.59 L357-454D4.
GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING800-080C5.
NUT CLIP U-TYPE 5/16-18800-120C6.
HHCS 5/8-11X1 1/2 GR5802-051C7.
NUT HEX TOP LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-123C8.
NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT803-263C9.
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT804-022C10.
SPRING, EXT 1.5ODX5.85LX.148WD807-242C11.
PULLEY,3.00X.63IDX.72W IDLER808-375C12.
DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS817-028C13.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 47

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



24887

48 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+)

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg24887
SPRING ASSY,IZT BYPASS ROD357-184L1.
PANEL,TRANSMISSION DRIVE357-452D2.
SPACER,.63X1.25X.59 L357-454D3.
ROD,2800 IZT BYPASS357-455D4.
HOSE,TRANSMISSION VENT357-462D5.
NUT CLIP U-TYPE 5/16-18800-120C6.
HOSE CLAMP NO.12 3/4 ID800-321C7.
RHSNB 5/8-11X2 GR5802-088C8.
HFS 5/16-18X4 G5 ZNYC802-225C9.
HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-387C10.
HFSS 5/16-18X2 1/2 GR5802-439C11.
RHSNB 1/4-20X5/8 PLT802-633C12.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18 YLW803-177C13.
NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT803-263C14.
NUT HEX FLNG T-LOCK 1/4-20 YLW803-293C15.
NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.81AF803-329C16.
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C17.
PIN HAIR COTTER .094805-010C18.
PIN COTTER 3/32 X 1/2805-307C19.
PULLEY,3.00X.63IDX.72W IDLER808-375C20.
V-BELT,A-SEC 71 EL KEVLAR816-555C21.
TANK, 350 ML EXPANSION817-749C22.
TRANSAXLE,RIGHT-HAND IZT 2800831-056C23.
TRANSAXLE,LEFT-HAND IZT 2800831-057C24.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 49

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission (S/N 526171+) Land Pride

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+)

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23863

50 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23863
1/4 SQ. KEY X 7/8 LG172-242D1.

S/N 472620 to 526170BRACKET, CLUTCH RESTRAINT357-164D2.
SHIELD, UNIVERSAL HEAT357-189D3.
BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING357-253D4.
BRACE, B&S ENGINE STABILIZER357-255D5.
TPHMS Y #10-24 X 1/2 YELLOW DI801-205C6.
HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5802-004C7.
HHCS 5/16-18X2 1/4 GR5802-138C8.
HHCS 5/16-18X3 1/2 GR5 FTHD802-190C9.

S/N 472620 to 526170HFSS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5802-196C10.
HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-387C11.
HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-388C12.
HFSS 5/16-18X1 GR5 PLT802-431C13.
HHCS 7/16-20 2 3/4 GR8802-694C14.
HFS 5/16-18X1 1/2 GR5802-815C15.
NUT HEX 10-24 PLT803-001C16.
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT803-006C17.
NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT803-008C18.
NUT HEX FLG TOP LK 5/16-18 YLW803-177C19.
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C20.
NUT HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 PLT803-230C21.

S/N 472620 to 526170NUT HEX 1/4-20 YELLOW DIE803-326C22.
S/N 472620 to 526170 For Item #2WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT804-006C23.

WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C24.
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT804-014C25.
WASHER FLAT #10 SAE PLT804-046C26.
WASHER LOCK #10804-054C27.
WASHER FLAT 7/16 SAE PLAIN804-138C28.
WASHER INTERNAL STAR 5/16 PLT804-221C29.
PULLEY, 4.0 PD X 1.00 ID A-SEC808-298C30.

S/N 526171+GROMMET,.875X1.25X.25T816-527C31.
Z44 & Z52 (N/A Order 826-543C)
Non Warranty Replacement Part

RPBY 826-543C826-506C32.

Z44 & Z52 Non Warrenty Replace
Part S/N ______+

ENGINE, 22HP B&S EPA826-727C32.

Z44 & Z52 Non Warrenty Replace
Part S/N ______-

ENGINE, 22HP BRIGGS & STRATTON826-543C32.

Z52 Non Warrenty Replace PartENGINE, 25HP BRIGGS & STRATTON826-507C32.
Z52 Non Warranty Replace PartENGINE, 26HP BRIGGS & STRATTON826-544C32.

MUFFLER, 20/25 HP B & S826-509C33.
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKETN/A34.
VALVE, B & S OIL DRAIN829-127C35.
FILTER, B&S INTEK ELS OIL831-053C36.
FILTER, B&S INTEK ELS AIR831-054C37.
SOLENOID, ENGINE STARTER833-405C38.
CABLE, 4GAX10X.25X.31833-414C39.
HARNESS ASSY,18 INCH CLUTCH833-430C40.
CABLE, 53X.062X1.87 CHOKE890-106C41.
CABLE, 50X.062X2.12 THROTTLE890-115C42.
CLUTCH,12V BLADE BRAKE890-134C43.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 51

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Engine and Fuel System Land Pride

Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23589

52 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Engine Assembly Honda

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23589
1/4 SQ. KEY X 7/8 LG172-242D1.

S/N 472620 to 526170BRACKET, CLUTCH RESTRAINT357-164D2.
Z44 S/N 504947+ Z52 S/N 500295+SHIELD, UNIVERSAL HEAT357-189D3.
Z44 S/N 504946- Z52 S/N 500294-SHIELD, HEAT357-178D3.

BRACKET, ENGINE STABILIZER357-183D4.
TPHMS Y #10-24 X 1/2 ZNYCR801-205C5.

S/N 472620 to 526170HFSS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5802-196C6.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR8802-297C7.
RHSNB 1/4-20X1 GR5802-358C8.
HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-387C9.
HFS 3/8-16X2 GR5802-467C10.
HFSS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5802-488C11.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR8802-527C12.
HHCS 7/16-20 2 3/4 GR8802-694C13.
NUT HEX 10-24 PLT803-001C14.
NUT HEX JAM 3/8-16 PLT803-012C15.
NUT HEX FLANGE 3/8-16 PLT803-068C16.
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT803-199C17.
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C18.
NUT HEX 8MM STD PITCH803-262C19.
NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR803-293C20.

S/N 472620 to 526170NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR803-326C21.
S/N 472620 to 526170 For Item #2WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT804-006C22.

WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT804-007C23.
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT804-014C24.
WASHER LOCK #10804-054C25.
WASHER INTERNAL STAR 3/8 PLT.804-078C26.
WASHER FLAT 7/16 SAE PLAIN804-138C27.
PULLEY, 4.0 PD X 1.00 ID A-SEC808-298C28.

S/N 526171+GROMMET,.875X1.25X.25T816-527C29.
MUFFLER, 18/20 HP HONDA826-460C30.
GASKET MUFFLER HONDA 20HP839-383C31.

Non Warrenty Replace PartENGINE, 20 HP HONDA826-496C32.
Non Warrenty Replace PartENGINE, 18 HP HONDA826-459C32.

VALVE, OIL DRAIN829-121C33.
HARNESS ASSY,18 INCH CLUTCH833-430C34.
VOLTAGE REGULATOR, HONDA840-142C35.
CABLE, 53X.062X1.87 CHOKE890-106C36.
CABLE, 50X.062X2.12 THROTTLE890-115C37.
CLUTCH,12V BLADE BRAKE890-134C38.
HONDA ENGINE OIL FILTER831-038C39.
HONDA AIR FILTER 18-24HP831-036C40.
HONDA FLTR PRECLEANER 18-24HP831-037C41.
*
*
ITEMS NOT SHOWN
SPARK PLIG ZGR5A / J16CR-U
*
1. Any hardware installed on engine needs blue
loctite installed

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 53

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Engine and Fuel System Land Pride

Engine Assembly Honda

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23617

54 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Fuel System

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23617
GAS TANK FITTING W/NUT&WASHER356-137S1.
CLAMP PINCH FOR .50 OD HOSE800-356C2.
HFS 3/8-16X5/8 GR5 YELLOW DIE802-732C3.

S/N 540614+ Red UnitRH FUEL TANK, RED GRAPHICS817-760C4.
S/N 526171+ Beige Unit S/N 523664
to 540613 Red Unit

RH FUEL TANK817-743C4.

S/N 526170- Beige Unit OnlyRH FUEL TANK PURPLE GRAPHICS817-598C4.
S/N 540614+ Red UnitLH FUEL TANK, RED GRAPHICS817-761C5.
S/N 526171+ Beige Unit S/N 523664
to 540613 Red Unit

LH FUEL TANK817-744C5.

S/N 526170- Beige Unit Beige Unit
Only

LH FUEL TANK PURPLE GRAPHICS817-599C5.

CAP, LARGE DIAMETER FUEL817-630C6.
VALVE, FUEL SELECTOR829-120C7.
FUEL FILTER831-035C8.

Sold by the foot.HOSE RUBBER.25ID/.5 OD SAE30R7990-225R9.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 55

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 4: Engine and Fuel System Land Pride

Fuel System

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23602

56 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 5: Wheels

Drive Wheels

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23602
Z52TURF TIRE 18-9.50814-308C1.
Z44TURF TIRE 18-8.50814-306C1.

NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.81AF803-329C2.
Z52TIRE/WHEEL, 18X9.50X8 TURF814-274C3.
Z44TIRE/WHEEL, 18X8.50X8 TURF814-270C3.

VALVE STEM TR412816-088C4.
WHEEL-RIM 8.5814-307C5.
WHEEL-RIM 9.5814-309c5.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 57

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 5: Wheels Land Pride

Drive Wheels

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23597

58 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 5: Wheels

Front Caster Wheels

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23597
Verify 3.75" LengthBRG, .75X1.38X3.75L ROLLER822-222C1.
Verify 3" LengthBRG, .75X1.38X3.00L ROLLER822-223C1.
Beige UnitFORK AY, CASTER WHEEL357-023H2.
Red UnitFORK, CASTER WHEEL RED357-023H832.
Beige UnitAXLE AY, FRONT PIVOTING357-029H3.
Red UnitAXLE AY, FRONT PIVOTING RED357-029H833.

TUBE, CASTER WHEEL AXLE357-105D4.
SPACER TUBE RD 1.25ODX11GWX1.3357-111D5.

Beige UnitCAP, CASTER SPINDLE HUB357-120D6.
Red UnitCAP, CASTER SPINDLE HUB RED357-120D836.
S/N 495810- Grease Groove S/N
495811+ No Grease Groove

BUSHING, AXLE PIVOT357-141D7.

TILDEN RTNR 3/4IDX1 3/8OD53-1648.
GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING800-080C9.
HFS 10-16 X 5/8 SELF-DRILL PLT801-156C10.
HHCS 3/4-10X3 1/2 GR5802-066C11.
HSBHCS 1/2-13X1 GR5 NYL802-371C12.
HFS 1/2-13X6 1/8GR5 PLT802-745C13.

S/N 644659-NUT HEX 1/2-13 PLT803-020C14.
NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT CENTER LOCK803-077C15.

S/N 644659-WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT804-015C16.
WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436804-093C17.
PIN, 1/2 X 2 COTTERLESS HITCH805-380C18.
TIRE/WHEEL AY, 11X4.00-5 RIB814-061C19.
5X3.25 4.375CCL TL814-316C20.
11X4.00-5NHS 4PR RIB814-317C21.
BEARING 1 B X 2.0472 OD L/CL822-111C22.
LANYARD, .06 X 6 NYLON COATED890-876C23.
T1. VALVE MARTINTR-41224.

S/N 644660+NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT803-169C25.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 59

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 5: Wheels Land Pride

Front Caster Wheels

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



35320

60 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 6: Deck

Chute Components 357-595K

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg35320
DISCHARGE CHUTE ASSY357-595K
*
CHUTE BRACKET357-188D1.
BOTTOM BKT, ZR2 BLT DIS CHUTE358-343D2.
TOP BKT, ZR2 BLT DIS CHUTE358-344D3.
HHCS 3/8-16X1 GR5802-017C4.
SHOULDER BOLT 3/8X1/2X5/16-18802-794C5.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-084C6.
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C7.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C8.
CHUTE, RUBBER DISCHARGE816-760C9.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 61

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 6: Deck Land Pride

Chute Components 357-595K

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23605

62 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 6: Deck

Deck Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23605
SHAFT AY, RETAINER357-003H1.
STRUT WELDMENT, DECKN/A2.

Beige UnitDECK AY,52 INCH SIDE DISCHARGE357-027H3.
Red UnitDECK 52 SIDE DISCHARGE RED357-027H833.
Beige UnitDECK AY,44 INCH SIDE DISCHARGE357-013H3.
Red UnitDECK 44 SIDE DISCHARGE RED357-013H833.

STRUT AY, DECK357-080S4.
COVER,LH PULLEY 52"357-168D5.
COVER, LH PULLEY 44"357-007D5.
COVER,RH PULLEY 52"357-169D6.
COVER, RH PULLEY 44"357-080D6.
HINGE BRACKET DISCHARGE CHUTE357-185D7.
STIFFENER DISCHARGE CHUTE357-186D8.
CHUTE BRACKET357-188D9.
HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5802-007C10.
HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5802-082C11.
RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-149C12.
HHCS 1/2-13X4 1/4 GR5802-311C13.
HHCS 7/16-14X1 1/2 GR8802-595C14.
HHCS 5/16-18X5/8802-705C15.
HFS 1/2-13X6 1/8GR5 PLT802-745C16.
SHOULDER BOLT 3/8X1/2X5/16-18802-794C17.
RHSNB 1/4-20X3/4 GR5 YLW802-806C18.
NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT803-008C19.
NUT HEX JAM 1/2-13 PLT803-036C20.
NUT HEX WHIZ 7/16-14 PLT803-052C21.
NUT HEX JAM 1/2-20 PLT803-059C22.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT803-084C23.
NUT HEX TOP LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-123C24.
NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/2-13803-147C25.
NUT HEX FLG. LOCK 1/2-13 PLT.803-169C26.
NUT HEX FLNG T-LOCK 1/4-20 YLW803-293C27.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C28.
WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT804-016C29.
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT804-036C30.
WHEEL, ANTI SCALP817-581C31.
REPLACED BY 357-590S817-640C32.
GIMBAL, 1/2 ROD END890-058C33.
CHAIN, 5/16 LONG LINK PROOF 3X890-907C34.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 63

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 6: Deck Land Pride

Deck Assembly

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23606

64 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 6: Deck

Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23606
1/4 SQ. KEY X 7/8 LG172-242D1.
CW SPRING EYE-BOLT BRACKET310-095H2.
BLADE HUB - MACH310-224D3.
BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED)310-300D4.
SPINDLE AY, CW LO-PRO SEALED357-025S5.
SPINDLE, CW LOW PROFILE357-083D6.
BUSHING ASSY,IDLER PULLEY357-125H7.

S/N 535603+LEVER ASSY,BELT TENSION IDLER357-192H8.
S/N 472620 to 535602LEVER AY, BELT TENSION IDLER357-024H8.
S/N 544327+OVER-CENTER LATCH357-224H9.
S/N 544326-OVER-CENTER LATCH-90310-094H9.

SNAP RING EXT 7/16800-099C10.
GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/8-27NPT800-130C11.
HHCS 7/16-14X1 3/4 GR5802-113C12.
HHCS 5/8-11X3 1/2 FTHD802-436C13.
RHSNB 5/8-11X2 1/2 GR5802-521C14.
CLOSED EYE BOLT 3/8-16X4 1/2802-674C15.
HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8802-695C16.
NUT HEX 7/16-14 PLT803-015C17.
NUT LOCK 5/8-18 NYLOK COLLAR P803-119C18.
NUT HEX JAM NYLOCK 3/4-16 PLT803-136C19.

S/N 510816+NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT803-198C20.
S/N 510815- 1 Ea.NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT803-078C20.

NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT803-263C21.
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT804-014C22.
WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT804-019C23.
WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436804-093C24.
WASHER, 2X1/2X5/8X3/16 BLADE804-210C25.
WASHER, .63X2.25X.29T BELVILLE804-211C26.
PIN 1/4 X 1/2 COTTERLESS HITCH805-405C27.
SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE807-068C28.
B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D.808-075C29.
FLAT IDLER 6" PULLEY (6 3/4 OD808-129C30.

Z52V-BELT,B-SEC. 142.0 EL KEVLAR816-533C31.
Z44V-BELT, B-SEC. 135.5 EL KEVLAR816-465C31.

DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS817-028C32.
BRG BALL 30IDX62OD 206822-006C33.
BRG 1.18IDX2.44OD 6206 W/SHLD822-161C34.

Z52BLADE,18X.63 HL CW STRAIGHT890-874C35.
Z52BLADE 18" MULCH CW .631DIA839-270C35.
Z44BLADE,16X.63 HL CW STRAIGHT890-127C35.
Z44MWR BLADE MULCH890-934C35.
Z5252" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT357-626A36.
Z5252" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH357-624A36.
Z4444" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT357-625A36.
Z4444" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH357-627A36.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 65

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 6: Deck Land Pride

Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23877

66 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 6: Deck

Optional Mulching Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23877
Z44 MULCHING KIT357-083A
Z52 MULCHING KIT357-084A
*
*
Z44 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE357-085H1.
Z52 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE357-086H1.
Z44 MULCHING BAFFLE357-087H2.
Z52 MULCHING BAFFLE357-088H2.
RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-149C3.
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT803-014C4.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C5.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 67

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 6: Deck Land Pride

Optional Mulching Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23615

68 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 7: Labels

Label Placement

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23615
GROUP, ZR2 GRAPHICS357-019A
DECAL FLAG818-190C1.
DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML818-543C2.
DECAL DANGER BATTERY838-303C3.
DECAL WARNING DO NOT OPERATE838-306C4.
DECAL MOVING PART HAZARD838-307C5.
DECAL ROTATING BLADE HAZARD838-308C6.
DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER838-310C7.
DECAL BELT ROUTING Z60838-328C8.
DECAL DANGER HOT838-444C9.
DECAL DECK CUTTING HEIGHT RZR838-457C10.
DECAL FUEL SELECTOR 3 WAY838-785C11.
DECAL, RAZOR 2 CONTROL PANEL838-811C12.

Z44 S/N 541711+ Z52 S/N 540755+DECAL Z MOWER OPERATION838-949C13.
Z44 S/N 541710- Z52 S/N 540754-DECAL, RAZOR 2 OPERATION838-813C13.

DECAL, STEERING CONTROL838-814C14.
DECAL, ROLLOVER HAZARD838-815C15.
DECAL,CAUTION DO NOT PWR WASH838-829C16.
DECAL, RAZOR Z52838-881C17.
DECAL, RAZOR Z44838-880C17.

S/N 526170- Beige UnitDECAL, LANDPRIDE 10.75 X 1.437838-884C18.
S/N 526171+ Beige UnitDECAL LANDPRIDE GREEN 10.3X1.4848-031C18.
Red Unit S/N 523664+DECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 10.33X1.37848-030C18.
S/N 526170- Beige UnitDECAL, RAZOR 13.68 X 3838-891C19.
S/N 526171+ Beige UnitDECAL RAZOR Z GREEN848-032C19.
Red Unit S/N 523664+DECAL RAZOR Z TAN848-033C19.
Z44 S/N 505057 to 526170 Z52 S/N
504985 to 526170

DECAL LANDPRIDE 17.00838-950C20.

Z44 S/N 505056- Z52 S/N 504984-DECAL LANDPRIDE 17.4X2.6 GOLD838-788C20.
S/N 526171+ Beige UnitDECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 17848-038C20.
Red Unit S/N 523664+DECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 17848-038C20.
S/N 472620 to 526170BELTS AND BLADES INFO DECAL838-893C21.
S/N 526171+BELTS AND BLADES INFO DECAL848-086C21.
S/N 553261+DECAL PATENT ZERO TURN MOWERS848-242C22.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 69

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 7: Labels Land Pride

Label Placement

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



33574

70 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 8: Accessories

60" Snow Blade Components

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg33574
BLADE, SNOW 60"357-243A
*
RUBBER CUTTING EDGE 60407251.
MOLDBOARD 60407712.
SLIDE HINGE407433.
SKID BRACKET407994.
RHSNB 1/4-20X1 1/2 GR5 PLT802-868C5.
WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT804-039C6.
WASHER LOCK 1 1/4 SPRING PLT804-030C7.
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT803-006C8.
HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-014C9.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT804-011C10.
NUT SQ 3/8-16 PLAIN803-124C11.
SP SELF TAP 3/8-16X1802-869C12.
PUSH FRAME4068713.
KEYHOLE PIN3048914.
HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/2 GR5802-041C15.
NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT803-019C16.
ANGLE INTERCEPTOR4068317.
SWIVEL PIN2060818.
LOCK PIN1088819.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 71

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 8: Accessories Land Pride

60" Snow Blade Components

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



33575

72 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 8: Accessories

72" Snow Blade Components

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg33575
BLADE, SNOW 72"357-244A
*
RUBBER CUTTING EDGE 72408941.
MOLDBOARD 72408712.
SLIDE HINGE407433.
SKID BRACKET407994.
RHSNB 1/4-20X1 1/2 GR5 PLT802-868C5.
WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT804-039C6.
WASHER LOCK 1 1/4 SPRING PLT804-030C7.
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT803-006C8.
HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-014C9.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT804-011C10.
NUT SQ 3/8-16 PLAIN803-124C11.
SP SELF TAP 3/8-16X1802-869C12.
PUSH FRAME4068713.
KEYHOLE PIN3048914.
HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/2 GR5802-041C15.
NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT803-019C16.
ANGLE INTERCEPTOR4068317.
SWIVEL PIN2060818.
LOCK PIN1088819.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 73

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 8: Accessories Land Pride

72" Snow Blade Components

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



33569

74 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 8: Accessories

Light Kit Z-Mowers

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg33569
LIGHT KIT, Z-MOWER357-160A
*
LIGHT BRCKT RH, Z MOWER357-450D1.
ADAPTER PLATE LIGHT KIT357-634D2.
CABLE TIE .19X14.25 3DIA 50LB800-060C3.
CLAMP WRM DRV #48SS (1.63-3.5)800-241C4.
HFSS 1/4-20X1/2 GR5802-148C5.
RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-149C6.
HFSS 3/8-16X3/4 LG802-185C7.
NUT HEX LOCK 1/4-20 FLG803-088C8.
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT803-209C9.
SWITCH ROCKER SPST833-269C10.
SWITCH ACTUATOR833-271C11.
HEADLIGHT833-275C12.
WIRE HARNESS,LIGHT KIT Z-MOWER833-444C13.
LIGHT BRCKT LH, Z MOWER357-461D14.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 75

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 8: Accessories Land Pride

Light Kit Z-Mowers

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



23877

76 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 8: Accessories

Optional Mulching Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg23877
Z44 MULCHING KIT357-083A
Z52 MULCHING KIT357-084A
*
*
Z44 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE357-085H1.
Z52 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE357-086H1.
Z44 MULCHING BAFFLE357-087H2.
Z52 MULCHING BAFFLE357-088H2.
RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5802-149C3.
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT803-014C4.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT804-012C5.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 77

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 8: Accessories Land Pride

Optional Mulching Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



33576

78 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number IndexLand Pride Section 8: Accessories

Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



RevisionCommentsPart DescriptionPart No.Ref.

Drawing Image Numberdwg33576
MTG KIT, SNOW BLADE RAZOR357-245A
*
Z44/Z52 RECEIVER HITCH508991.
CLAMP PLATE508932.
HHCS 3/8-16X3 GR5802-024C3.
WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT804-011C4.
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT803-078C5.

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 79

Table of Contents Part Number IndexSection 8: Accessories Land Pride

Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit

Applies to RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)



The Part Number Index is a numeric index of all part numbers included in this manual. The index shows what page(s) the part is used on.

PagePart Number

25, 270-332-209-150 ...........
11, 17107125P ....................
71, 7310888 ........................
51, 53, 65172-242D ...................
71, 7320608 ........................
71, 7330489 ........................
11, 17307129VN01 .............
11, 17307130VN51 .............
65310-094H ...................
65310-095H ...................
65310-224D ...................
65310-300D ...................
9, 15356-112A ...................
9, 11, 15, 17356-113A ...................
11, 17356-119A ...................
55356-137S ...................
29356-552A ...................
21, 37357-001H ...................
21, 37357-002D ...................
19, 35357-002H ...................
63357-003H ...................
9, 15357-004D ...................
9, 15357-004D83 ...............
9, 15357-005D ...................
19357-005H ...................
63357-007D ...................
19357-007H ...................
19357-008H ...................
21, 37357-009H ...................
31357-010H ...................
31357-011H ...................
19357-013D ...................
63357-013H ...................
63357-013H83 ...............
23, 39357-014D ...................
23357-015D ...................
69357-019A ...................
21, 37357-019D ...................
21, 37357-020D ...................
21, 37357-021D ...................
9357-022H ...................
9357-022H83 ...............
59357-023H ...................
59357-023H83 ...............
65357-024H ...................
65357-025S ...................
63357-027H ...................
63357-027H83 ...............
59357-029H ...................
59357-029H83 ...............
19357-030H ...................
19357-031H ...................
19357-032H ...................
19357-033H ...................
19, 35357-042H ...................
63357-080D ...................
63357-080S ...................
67, 77357-083A ...................
65357-083D ...................
67, 77357-084A ...................
67, 77357-085H ...................
67, 77357-086H ...................
67, 77357-087H ...................
67, 77357-088H ...................
21, 37357-089S ...................
59357-105D ...................
59357-111D ...................
23, 39357-112D ...................
59357-120D ...................
59357-120D83 ...............

PagePart Number

65357-125H ...................
59357-141D ...................
31357-142D ...................
19357-144D ...................
19357-145D ...................
21, 37357-149D ...................
31357-156D ...................
15357-156H ...................
15357-156H83 ...............
19357-157D ...................
19357-159D ...................
33357-159L ...................
75357-160A ...................
23357-162D ...................
51, 53357-164D ...................
31357-165D ...................
35357-166H ...................
35357-167H ...................
63357-168D ...................
63357-169D ...................
53357-178D ...................
7, 13357-179D ...................
31357-181D ...................
53357-183D ...................
49357-184L ...................
63357-185D ...................
63357-186D ...................
61, 63357-188D ...................
51, 53357-189D ...................
7, 13357-189V ...................
65357-192H ...................
65357-224H ...................
71357-243A ...................
73357-244A ...................
79357-245A ...................
51357-253D ...................
51357-255D ...................
31357-327D ...................
35357-403D ...................
47357-415H ...................
47357-416H ...................
47357-417A ...................
33357-447D ...................
33357-449D ...................
75357-450D ...................
49357-452D ...................
47, 49357-454D ...................
49357-455D ...................
39357-458D ...................
75357-461D ...................
49357-462D ...................
33357-474D ...................
35357-483D ...................
61357-595K ...................
65357-624A ...................
65357-625A ...................
65357-626A ...................
65357-627A ...................
75357-634D ...................
61358-343D ...................
61358-344D ...................
71, 7340683 ........................
71, 7340687 ........................
7140725 ........................
71, 7340743 ........................
7140771 ........................
71, 7340799 ........................
7340871 ........................
7340894 ........................
2950632 ........................

PagePart Number

4550772 ........................
29, 4550863 ........................
7950893 ........................
7950899 ........................
4551875 ........................
4552027 ........................
4552576 ........................
4552639 ........................
5953-164 .......................
4553019 ........................
2970109 ........................
2970110 ........................
2970314 ........................
4571410 ........................
4571446 ........................
4572237 ........................
75800-060C ...................
47, 59800-080C ...................
65800-099C ...................
47, 49800-120C ...................
65800-130C ...................
33800-167C ...................
21, 37800-234C ...................
75800-241C ...................
19, 35800-246C ...................
49800-321C ...................
55800-356C ...................
19801-108C ...................
35801-112C ...................
35, 59801-156C ...................
23, 33801-160C ...................
9, 15801-188C ...................
23, 39801-198C ...................
9, 15801-202C ...................
19801-204C ...................
51, 53801-205C ...................
45, 51802-004C ...................
9, 15, 63802-007C ...................
31802-013C ...................
71, 73802-014C ...................
39802-015C ...................
61802-017C ...................
19, 35802-023C ...................
79802-024C ...................
71, 73802-041C ...................
47802-051C ...................
31802-053C ...................
59802-066C ...................
63802-082C ...................
49802-088C ...................
65802-113C ...................
31, 51802-138C ...................
75802-148C ...................
63, 67, 75, 77802-149C ...................
35802-159C ...................
21, 37802-179C ...................
75802-185C ...................
51802-190C ...................
51, 53802-196C ...................
31, 49802-225C ...................
23, 39802-232C ...................
23, 33, 39802-257C ...................
35802-282C ...................
53802-297C ...................
19802-300C ...................
63802-311C ...................
53802-358C ...................
59802-371C ...................
9, 15, 39, 49, 51, 
53

802-387C ...................

PagePart Number

51802-388C ...................
23, 51802-431C ...................
65802-436C ...................
31, 49802-439C ...................
33802-442C ...................
53802-467C ...................
7, 13, 53802-488C ...................
65802-521C ...................
53802-527C ...................
33802-551C ...................
19, 35802-569C ...................
21, 37, 63802-595C ...................
49802-633C ...................
65802-674C ...................
51, 53802-694C ...................
65802-695C ...................
63802-705C ...................
55802-732C ...................
19802-738C ...................
59, 63802-745C ...................
61, 63802-794C ...................
63802-806C ...................
21, 37802-814C ...................
51802-815C ...................
71, 73802-868C ...................
71, 73802-869C ...................
51, 53803-001C ...................
33, 51, 71, 73803-006C ...................
11, 17, 31, 51, 63803-008C ...................
35803-011C ...................
35, 53803-012C ...................
39, 67, 77803-014C ...................
65803-015C ...................
71, 73803-019C ...................
59803-020C ...................
31803-025C ...................
63803-036C ...................
21, 37, 63803-052C ...................
63803-059C ...................
53803-068C ...................
59803-077C ...................
19, 35, 65, 79803-078C ...................
19, 23, 35, 39, 
61, 63

803-084C ...................

75803-088C ...................
65803-119C ...................
47, 63803-123C ...................
71, 73803-124C ...................
65803-136C ...................
63803-147C ...................
59, 63803-169C ...................
9, 15, 19, 31, 33, 
49, 51

803-177C ...................

21, 37803-196C ...................
65803-198C ...................
7, 13, 23, 39, 53803-199C ...................
39, 51, 53, 61, 75803-209C ...................
21, 37803-214C ...................
51803-230C ...................
53803-262C ...................
47, 49, 65803-263C ...................
19803-270C ...................
21, 37803-275C ...................
33, 49, 53, 63803-293C ...................
29803-298C ...................
23, 39, 51, 53803-326C ...................
31, 49, 57803-329C ...................
23, 33, 39, 51, 53804-006C ...................
23, 31, 33, 39, 
49, 51, 53

804-007C ...................

80 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 04/28/14

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Part Number Index



PagePart Number

71, 73, 79804-011C ...................
19, 35, 39, 61, 
63, 67, 77

804-012C ...................

39804-013C ...................
51, 53, 65804-014C ...................
59804-015C ...................
21, 37, 63804-016C ...................
21, 37, 65804-019C ...................
47804-022C ...................
31804-025C ...................
71, 73804-030C ...................
9, 11, 15, 17, 19, 
23, 31, 33, 35, 
39, 63

804-036C ...................

71, 73804-039C ...................
51804-046C ...................
51, 53804-054C ...................
53804-078C ...................
59, 65804-093C ...................
51, 53804-138C ...................
21, 37804-156C ...................
29, 45804-191C ...................
31804-201C ...................
65804-210C ...................
65804-211C ...................
51804-221C ...................
19, 33, 49805-010C ...................
19805-019C ...................
33805-066C ...................
21, 37805-106C ...................
31, 49805-307C ...................
59805-380C ...................
33805-390C ...................
33805-400C ...................
65805-405C ...................
19807-040C ...................
65807-068C ...................
21, 37807-240C ...................
31, 47807-242C ...................
19807-244C ...................
33807-266C ...................
65808-075C ...................
65808-129C ...................
31808-296C ...................
51, 53808-298C ...................
47, 49808-375C ...................
59814-061C ...................
57814-270C ...................
57814-274C ...................
57814-306C ...................
57814-307C ...................
57814-308C ...................
57814-309c ...................
59814-316C ...................
59814-317C ...................
57816-088C ...................
23, 39816-191C ...................
19, 35816-461C ...................
65816-465C ...................
9, 15816-491C ...................
31816-495C ...................
51, 53816-527C ...................
65816-533C ...................
49816-555C ...................
61816-760C ...................
47, 65817-028C ...................
19817-560C ...................
19, 35817-562C ...................
63817-581C ...................
31817-582C ...................
55817-598C ...................

PagePart Number

55817-599C ...................
19817-614C ...................
19, 35817-618C ...................
55817-630C ...................
21, 37817-631C ...................
63817-640C ...................
55817-743C ...................
55817-744C ...................
33817-748C ...................
49817-749C ...................
35817-755C ...................
55817-760C ...................
55817-761C ...................
69818-190C ...................
69818-543C ...................
65822-006C ...................
59822-111C ...................
65822-161C ...................
59822-222C ...................
59822-223C ...................
53826-459C ...................
53826-460C ...................
53826-496C ...................
51826-506C ...................
51826-507C ...................
51826-509C ...................
51826-543C ...................
51826-544C ...................
51826-727C ...................
55829-120C ...................
53829-121C ...................
51829-127C ...................
55831-035C ...................
53831-036C ...................
53831-037C ...................
53831-038C ...................
29831-041C ...................
29, 31831-046C ...................
29, 31831-047C ...................
51831-053C ...................
51831-054C ...................
49831-056C ...................
49831-057C ...................
45831-060C ...................
75833-269C ...................
75833-271C ...................
75833-275C ...................
23, 39833-336C ...................
23, 33833-341C ...................
23, 39833-342C ...................
23, 39833-350C ...................
23, 39833-351C ...................
23, 39833-352C ...................
23, 25833-353C ...................
23833-382C ...................
23, 39833-383C ...................
51833-405C ...................
23, 27833-408C ...................
33833-409C ...................
51833-414C ...................
33833-417C ...................
39, 43833-426C ...................
39, 41833-428C ...................
51, 53833-430C ...................
75833-444C ...................
11, 17833-445C ...................
39833-457C ...................
69838-303C ...................
69838-306C ...................
69838-307C ...................
69838-308C ...................

PagePart Number

69838-310C ...................
69838-328C ...................
69838-444C ...................
69838-457C ...................
69838-785C ...................
69838-788C ...................
69838-811C ...................
69838-813C ...................
69838-814C ...................
69838-815C ...................
69838-829C ...................
69838-880C ...................
69838-881C ...................
69838-884C ...................
69838-891C ...................
69838-893C ...................
69838-949C ...................
69838-950C ...................
9, 15839-148C ...................
9, 15839-188C ...................
29839-222c ...................
29839-223C ...................
29839-224C ...................
29839-225C ...................
29839-226C ...................
65839-270C ...................
9, 15839-284C ...................
9, 11, 15, 17839-320C ...................
53839-383C ...................
11, 17839-385C ...................
11, 17839-411C ...................
11, 17839-416C ...................
11, 17839-967C ...................
11, 17839-968C ...................
11, 17839-969C ...................
11, 17839-970C ...................
11, 17839-971C ...................
53840-142C ...................
9, 15840-262C ...................
9, 15840-310C ...................
69848-030C ...................
69848-031C ...................
69848-032C ...................
69848-033C ...................
69848-038C ...................
69848-086C ...................
69848-242C ...................
63890-058C ...................
19890-059C ...................
19890-061C ...................
19890-070C ...................
19, 35890-079C ...................
19, 35890-099C ...................
51, 53890-106C ...................
51, 53890-115C ...................
65890-127C ...................
51, 53890-134C ...................
65890-874C ...................
59890-876C ...................
21, 37, 63890-907C ...................
65890-934C ...................
35890-957C ...................
29890-965C ...................
55990-225R ...................
9dwg23580 ..................
7, 13dwg23583 ..................
21, 37dwg23586 ..................
19dwg23587 ..................
31dwg23588 ..................
53dwg23589 ..................
59dwg23597 ..................

PagePart Number

57dwg23602 ..................
63dwg23605 ..................
65dwg23606 ..................
23dwg23607 ..................
69dwg23615 ..................
55dwg23617 ..................
29dwg23637 ..................
51dwg23863 ..................
25, 43dwg23876 ..................
67, 77dwg23877 ..................
11, 17dwg24646 ..................
15dwg24885 ..................
33dwg24886 ..................
49dwg24887 ..................
35dwg24888 ..................
41dwg24890 ..................
39dwg24891 ..................
45dwg24892 ..................
27dwg24907 ..................
47dwg30214 ..................
75dwg33569 ..................
71dwg33574 ..................
73dwg33575 ..................
79dwg33576 ..................
61dwg35320 ..................
19, 23, 39, 51, 63N/A ............................
59TR-412 ......................

04/28/14 Z44 & Z52 (S/N 472620 and above) Accu-Z Razor® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 81

Table of Contents Part Number Index

Part Number Index (continued)



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: P.O. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com

www.landpride.com

